
Cornell College (3-14,2-6 Midwest Conference) -vs- Beloit (5-13,0-9 Midwest Conference)
01/24/26 at Flood Arena, Beloit, WI

 
 

 
 
Cornell College 83

Beloit 53

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Flood Arena, Beloit, WI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell College 39 44 83
Beloit 31 22 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Leslie,Caleb * 30 5-9 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 14
00 Acevedo,Cristian * 27 6-8 0-1 1-1 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 13
12 Bonner,Kylen * 28 5-8 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 10 8 0 4 12
11 Jurica,Wayne * 23 4-5 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 4 10
31 Hellige,Luke * 27 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 7
14 Hempen,Garrett 20 5-7 4-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 16
42 Hudson,Joseph 23 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 Talgo,Keon 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
43 Markgraf,Max 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Sotomayor,Cezer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Weaver,Jude 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
07 Taylor,Daniel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Mohammed,Nebil 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Osborn,Braydon 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Billows,Noah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-45 11-18 12-17 4-24 28 12 22 18 0 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-23   60.87 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 16-22   72.73 % 7-11   63.64 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 30-45   66.7 % 11-18   61.1 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Carter,Anthony * 32 4-12 2-7 2-2 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 3 12
22 Glenn,Tommy * 24 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 2 7
10 Geiger,Owen * 21 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 6
20 Davis,Dae'Quan * 17 3-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
14 Walker,Austin * 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 5 1 2 3
35 Schubert,Will 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 0 6
24 Roy,Semaj 14 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
34 Emerson,Olin 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
01 Young,Zayn 23 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
13 Reed,Dasan 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
30 Samba,Musa 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Lewis,Lathan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Perez,Diego 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jarjue,Ebrahim 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 8-25 5-6 10-12 22 16 15 17 3 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 6-13   46.15 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-12   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 8-25   32.0 % 5-6   83.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 19:50

19:50 STEAL  by WALKER,AUSTIN
19:42 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by HELLIGE,LUKE 19:19 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

18:52 MISS 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 18:42 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --

18:30 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 18:30

18:29 FOUL  by GEIGER,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:21 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

17:52 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by GLENN,TOMMY

17:49 MISS LAYUP by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:26 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by JURICA,WAYNE --

16:54 8-3 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:28 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by LESLIE,CALEB --

16:04 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by WALKER,AUSTIN
15:49 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AUSTIN
15:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:49 SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN
15:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
15:49 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN
15:49 SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 15:49
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 15:49
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 15:49
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 15:49
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 15:49
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 15:49
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 15:22

15:22 STEAL  by GLENN,TOMMY
14:52 MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HEMPEN,GARRETT --
14:36 FOUL  by SCHUBERT,WILL

GOOD FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 14:36 11-6 V 5
14:36 SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY
14:36 SUB IN by JARJUE,EBRAHIM

MISS FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 14:36
REBOUND OFF by HEMPEN,GARRETT --

14:35 FOUL  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
GOOD FT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 14:35 12-6 V 6
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 14:35
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:35
GOOD FT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 14:35 13-6 V 7
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 14:35



SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 14:35
14:09 MISS LAYUP by SCHUBERT,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JURICA,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZAYN
13:11 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL

-- ASSIST  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,JOSEPH(in the paint) 12:49 15-9 V 6

12:35 TURNOVER  by GEIGER,OWEN
STEAL  by JURICA,WAYNE 12:35

12:06 FOUL  by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
12:06 SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY
12:06 SUB OUT by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
12:06 SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN
12:06 SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN
12:06 SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY
12:06 SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 12:06
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 12:06
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 12:06
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 12:06
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,CALEB 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZAYN
11:38 MISS JUMPER by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHUBERT,WILL
11:35 TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,WILL

STEAL  by JURICA,WAYNE 11:35
11:35 FOUL  by SCHUBERT,WILL
11:35 SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL
11:35 SUB IN by REED,DASAN

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 11:35
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 11:35
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 11:14 17-9 V 8
FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 11:05

11:05 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN
11:05 SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 11:05
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 11:05
FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 10:52

10:48 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by HELLIGE,LUKE 10:43

10:43 STEAL  by CARTER,ANTHONY
10:37 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 10:35
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 10:35
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY
10:24 TURNOVER  by GLENN,TOMMY

STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 10:24
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 10:21

10:21 BLOCK  by GLENN,TOMMY
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY
FOUL  by WEAVER,JUDE 09:59

09:41 MISS JUMPER by REED,DASAN
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JUDE --
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 09:39

09:39 SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY
09:39 SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ



09:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
09:39 SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN
09:12 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JUDE --
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 09:03 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by HUDSON,JOSEPH --

09:03 FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN
09:03 SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN
09:03 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 09:03
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 09:03
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 09:03
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 09:03
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 09:03 20-9 V 11
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 09:03
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:03

08:51 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON,OLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REED,DASAN

GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 08:23 22-11 V 11
07:54 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EMERSON,OLIN
FOUL  by JURICA,WAYNE 07:51

07:51 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by EMERSON,OLIN
07:51 MISS FT by EMERSON,OLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
07:46 22-14 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN

FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 07:14
TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by REED,DASAN
07:14 SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
06:59 MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,OLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 06:58
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:58
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 06:58
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 06:58
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 06:58
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 06:58
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 06:58
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 06:58
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 06:58
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 06:58
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:29

06:06 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by EMERSON,OLIN

MISS 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,OWEN

05:24 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZAYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:24 FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN
05:24 SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY
05:24 SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN
05:24 SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN
05:24 SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY

GOOD FT by MARKGRAF,MAX(fastbreak) 05:24 23-17 V 6
GOOD FT by MARKGRAF,MAX(fastbreak) 05:24 24-17 V 7

05:05 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN
STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 05:05
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:58 26-17 V 9

04:23 MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --



GOOD 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT(fastbreak) 04:15 29-17 V 12
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN
04:14 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
04:14 SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY
04:14 SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:14
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 04:14
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 04:14
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 04:14

03:41 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 03:26 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

03:11 MISS LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT 03:01 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

02:33 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --

02:32 FOUL  by ROY,SEMAJ
02:32 SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN
02:32 SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL

MISS FT by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak) 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,WILL

02:17 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,SEMAJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHUBERT,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 02:04 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

01:40 38-24 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL
-- ASSIST  by ROY,SEMAJ

MISS LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY

00:58 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHUBERT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANTHONY

FOUL  by HEMPEN,GARRETT 00:26
00:26 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by ROY,SEMAJ(fastbreak)
00:26 SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL
00:26 SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 00:26
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 00:26
SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 00:26
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 00:26
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 00:26
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 00:26

00:26 38-28 V 10 GOOD FT by ROY,SEMAJ(fastbreak)
00:08 FOUL  by GLENN,TOMMY

MISS FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 00:08
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 00:08
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 00:08
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 00:08
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 00:08
SUB IN by OSBORN,BRAYDON 00:08
GOOD FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 00:08 39-28 V 11
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 00:08



SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 00:08
00:02 39-31 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GLENN,TOMMY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ANTHONY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit
20:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ
20:00 SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 20:00
SUB OUT by OSBORN,BRAYDON 20:00
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 20:00
MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GLENN,TOMMY
19:16 39-33 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
MISS LAYUP by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 19:00

19:00 BLOCK  by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
REBOUND OFF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by HELLIGE,LUKE 18:56

18:35 39-36 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by GEIGER,OWEN

18:11 FOUL  by GEIGER,OWEN
MISS FT by BONNER,KYLEN 18:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 18:11 40-36 V 4

17:38 40-38 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 17:29 43-38 V 5
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

17:11 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 17:04

17:04 STEAL  by CARTER,ANTHONY
16:55 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
16:54 SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN
16:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN
16:54 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN
16:54 SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 16:54
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 16:54
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 16:41
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 16:41
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 16:41

16:24 MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ANTHONY

FOUL  by HUDSON,JOSEPH 16:22
16:14 MISS JUMPER by SCHUBERT,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPEN,GARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 16:01 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by HEMPEN,GARRETT --

15:25 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT 15:14 49-38 V 11



ASSIST  by JURICA,WAYNE --
14:56 49-41 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by SCHUBERT,WILL
14:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:56 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
14:56 SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 14:56
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:56
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 14:56
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 14:56
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 14:42

14:13 MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ANTHONY

14:09 49-43 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by CARTER,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 14:05

14:05 STEAL  by ROY,SEMAJ
14:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:50 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 13:27 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by HEMPEN,GARRETT --

13:05 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROY,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 12:58
SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 12:58
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 12:58
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 12:58

12:58 SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY
12:58 SUB IN by WALKER,AUSTIN
12:47 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN

STEAL  by TALGO,KEON 12:47
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 12:42

12:42 BLOCK  by WALKER,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,SEMAJ

12:26 MISS LAYUP by GLENN,TOMMY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,ZAYN

12:23 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ZAYN
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 12:05
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 12:05
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 12:05

11:36 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 11:36
GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:31 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

11:21 TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,WILL
STEAL  by JURICA,WAYNE 11:21
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 11:09

11:09 STEAL  by GLENN,TOMMY
FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZAYN
11:08 SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY
11:08 SUB OUT by SCHUBERT,WILL
11:08 SUB IN by CARTER,ANTHONY
11:08 SUB IN by GEIGER,OWEN
11:08 SUB IN by EMERSON,OLIN

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 11:08
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 11:08

10:43 MISS 3PTR by ROY,SEMAJ
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 10:30 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by LESLIE,CALEB --

10:08 MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,OLIN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:07 SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ
10:07 SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN
09:48 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AUSTIN

STEAL  by TALGO,KEON 09:48
09:48 FOUL  by GEIGER,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:31 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by JURICA,WAYNE --

09:31 SUB OUT by WALKER,AUSTIN
09:31 SUB IN by REED,DASAN
09:31 FOUL  by EMERSON,OLIN

GOOD FT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 09:31 59-43 V 16
09:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 09:28 62-43 V 19
ASSIST  by TALGO,KEON --

09:14 TURNOVER  by REED,DASAN
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by GEIGER,OWEN
08:34 TURNOVER  by REED,DASAN

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 08:34
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 08:34
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 08:34
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 08:34
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 08:34
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 08:34
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT 08:03 65-43 V 22
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

07:46 TURNOVER  by GEIGER,OWEN
07:26 SUB OUT by EMERSON,OLIN
07:26 SUB IN by GLENN,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,CALEB 07:22 67-43 V 24
ASSIST  by HEMPEN,GARRETT --

07:09 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANTHONY
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 07:09
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LATHAN
07:08 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZAYN
07:06 TURNOVER  by GEIGER,OWEN

STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 07:06
MISS 3PTR by HEMPEN,GARRETT 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,DASAN
06:47 67-45 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by REED,DASAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by CARTER,ANTHONY
06:29 MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,ZAYN
06:27 67-47 V 20 GOOD TIPIN by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by GEIGER,OWEN
06:26 SUB IN by PEREZ,DIEGO

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 06:26
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 06:26
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 06:26
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 06:02 69-47 V 22
FOUL  by HEMPEN,GARRETT 05:52

05:36 TURNOVER  by GLENN,TOMMY
STEAL  by JURICA,WAYNE 05:36

05:32 FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAYN
05:32 SUB OUT by REED,DASAN
05:32 SUB OUT by GLENN,TOMMY
05:32 SUB IN by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN



05:32 SUB IN by ROY,SEMAJ
SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 05:32
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 05:32

05:24 FOUL  by PEREZ,DIEGO
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,DIEGO
FOUL  by JURICA,WAYNE 05:15

05:01 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,JOSEPH --

04:46 FOUL  by PEREZ,DIEGO
GOOD FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 04:46 70-47 V 23
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 04:46
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 04:46
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 04:46
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:46
GOOD FT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 04:46 71-47 V 24

04:29 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,JOSEPH --

04:09 FOUL  by YOUNG,ZAYN
MISS FT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:09 72-47 V 25

04:02 72-49 V 23
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ZAYN
GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 03:52 74-49 V 25
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAE'QUAN
03:44 SUB OUT by ROY,SEMAJ
03:44 SUB IN by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
03:44 SUB IN by LEWIS,LATHAN

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 03:44
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 03:44
SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 03:44
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 03:44
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 03:44
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 03:44

03:44 74-50 V 24 GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY
03:44 74-51 V 23 GOOD FT by CARTER,ANTHONY
03:44 SUB OUT by CARTER,ANTHONY
03:44 SUB IN by SCHUBERT,WILL

FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 03:30 76-51 V 25

03:12 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZAYN
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 03:04

02:51 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 02:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 SUB OUT by JARJUE,EBRAHIM
02:34 SUB IN by SAMBA,MUSA
02:32 76-53 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SAMBA,MUSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ZAYN
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 02:09 78-53 V 25

01:50 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,DIEGO
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHUBERT,WILL

01:44 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPEN,GARRETT 01:35 80-53 V 27
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZAYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:12
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 01:12
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 01:12
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 01:12
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 01:12
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 01:12
SUB IN by BILLOWS,NOAH 01:12
SUB OUT by BILLOWS,NOAH 01:09
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 01:09
GOOD 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 00:49 83-53 V 30
ASSIST  by JURICA,WAYNE --
FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 00:29

00:29 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by JURICA,WAYNE --


